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NSSC ELMT  
LRP Publications cyberFEDS  
Contract Information Sheet 

 

Product: cyberFEDS® on the Web, www.cyberfeds.com 
 

Manufacturer: LRP Publications 
 

Vendor: LRP Publications 
 

Summary:   Since 2009, NASA and LRP Publications, Inc. have contracted to offer one year cyberFED 
subscriptions to all eligible NASA employees at a significant discount through NSSC Procurement.  The current 
year annual subscription rate is $683 for a cyberFEDS new or renewal subscription.  Tiered discount rates are 
renegotiated annually, with discount pricing based on total subscription count.  The negotiated agreement, and 
most importantly price structure, requires that one NASA-wide order for subscriptions be placed annually. 
 

License Term:  One year  
 

Award Date: January 1, annually 
 

Period of Performance:  One Year  
 

Renewal Cycle Schedule:  
LRP Publications/cyberFEDS Annual Renewal True-up 
Renewal True-up Discovery Phase:  October – November 
Finalize Center License Allocation: November – December 

Vendor Renewal Year Start Date: January 1 
 

NASA Contract No.:  GS35F0404K 

Order No.:   NNX15MC54D 
Contract Specialist:   Helen Tidwell-Zaldana, 228.813.6263, helen.e.tidwell-zaldana@nasa.gov 
 

Vendor POC: 
For New Subscriptions: Karen Brodhag, 800.515.4577 ext. 6363, kbrodhag@lrp.com  
For Renewals:  Deborah Jacker, 800.515.4577 ext. 6393, djacker@lrp.com   
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How to Order:  To check availability of current year subscription(s) available for transfer, contact the NSSC 
Enterprise License Management Team (ELMT) via email nsscelmt@mail.nasa.gov  or phone toll free 
855.610.2871. 
 
For new subscription requirements, one of your Center Primary POC (s) may be your best first resource for 
information on your Center’s processes for the procurement of cyberFEDS subscriptions (see chart in ‘Additional 
Information’ section for Center POCs) 

CyberFEDS Procurements 
 

Authorized Center POC Email requirements to nsscelmt@mail.nasa.gov 

 Include 

− For each subscription: Name, Telephone Number, Email 

Address  

− a PR (or confirmation that funds are available)*  

− A NASA Procurement POC 

* Per FAR Subpart 32.7: Before executing any contract, the contracting officer shall—  

(a) Obtain written assurance from responsible fiscal authority that adequate funds are available or  

(b) Expressly condition the contract upon availability of funds in accordance with 32.703-2.  

NSSC Team − validate requirements detail and current pricing (vendor 

consultation, quote)  

− finalize funding requirement, PR Instructions to 

Authorized Center POC, as applicable 

Center Finalize PR (funding) to NSSC Procurement 

NSSC  Procurement Execute Purchase Order to vendor for procurement 

Vendor − execute Delivery Order, create subscription 
− invoice NASA  (NSSC) 

NSSC  Route invoice for payment approval – Finance -> Procurement -> 
COR -> Procurement -> Finance  

NSSC Procurement Courtesy copy of approved invoice routed to ELMT cyberFEDS 
subscription account manager 

ELMT Add product line item(s) to the NSSC Enterprise Asset Tracking 
System (EATS) for subscription management 
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Additional Information:   
Current cyberFEDS subscription Center Points of Contact 

 
 
LRP Publications: www.lrp.com  
 
CyberFEDS:  www.cyberFEDS.com 
 
Center IT Asset Managers: (ITAM) 

NASA Enterprise Service Desk (ESD): 877.677.2123, nasa-esd@mail.nasa.gov 
 
For additional information contact any member of the ELMT: 

Email: nsscelmt@mail.nasa.gov  
  Phone: 855.610.2871 (Toll Free) 
  www.nssc.nasa.gov/elmt 

Center License SW Role Last Name First Name Email address

AFRC LRP Publications Primary POC Washington-Brown Bridgette bridgette.n.washington@nasa.gov

ARC LRP Publications Primary POC Dunbar Kristie kristie.l.dunbar@nasa.gov

ARC LRP Publications Primary POC Mcgrath Femy femy.d.mcgrath@nasa.gov

GRC LRP Publications Primary POC Ault Karen karen.a.ault@nasa.gov

GRC LRP Publications Primary POC Robinson Nazzetta nazzetta.w.robinson@nasa.gov

GSFC LRP Publications Primary POC Dixon Robin robin.m.dixon@nasa.gov

GSFC LRP Publications Primary POC Hill Veronica veronica.hill-1@nasa.gov

GSFC LRP Publications Primary POC Horn Sharon sharon.b.horn@nasa.gov

HQ LRP Publications Primary POC Burns Laura laura.burns-1@nasa.gov

HQ LRP Publications Primary POC Farrell Ron ronald.g.farrell@nasa.gov

HQ LRP Publications Primary POC Jones Omega omega.s.jones@nasa.gov

HQ LRP Publications Primary POC Somerville Mildred msomerville@nasa.gov

JSC LRP Publications Primary POC Green Beverly beverly.a.green@nasa.gov

KSC LRP Publications Primary POC Marynec Megan megan.a.marynec@nasa.gov

LaRC LRP Publications Primary POC Belsches Cynthia cynthia.s.belsches@nasa.gov

LaRC LRP Publications Alternate POC Picotte Autumn autumn.d.picotte@nasa.gov

LaRC LRP Publications Alternate POC Risinger Fran fran.risinger@nasa.gov

LaRC LRP Publications Primary POC Smith Cecilia cecelia.smith-1@nasa.gov

MSFC LRP Publications Primary POC Griffis Billie billie.m.griffis@nasa.gov

MSFC LRP Publications Primary POC Hughes Lisa lisa.r.hughes@nasa.gov

NSSC LRP Publications Primary POC Alexander Amy amy.m.alexander@nasa.gov
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